

Vaswani Industries Limited

POWER • SPONGE IRON • STEEL • CIN - L28939CT2003PLC015964 • GSTN 22AABCV9564E1ZB

22th, April, 2022

BY LISTING PORTAL

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400051

NSE Symbol: VASWANI

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.,

Market Operations Dept.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001

BSE Script Code: 533576

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) from 1st April, 2021 to 31st March, 2022.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 40(10) of the Listing Regulations 2015, we are enclosing herewith the certificate issued by Mehta & Mehta, Practicing Company Secretary, in compliance of Regulation 40 (9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2022.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Vaswani Industries Limited

For, Vaswahi Inqueries Liu

Director.

Yashwant Vaswani Wholetime Director

DIN: 01627408

Enclosed as stated above



COMPANY SECRETARIES

201-206. Shiv Smriti, 2nd Floor, 49/A, DR. ANNIE BESANT ROAD, ABOVE CORPORATION BANK, WORLI, MUMBAI-400 018 TEL.: +91-22-6611 9696. E-mail: dipti@mehta.com. Visit us: www.mehata-mehta.com

AUTHORISED AGENTS FOR TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND PATENT

Compliance Certificate under Regulation 40 (9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

For the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2022

We have examined all the records, registers, files and other documents relating to Vaswani Industries Limited (the "Company"), maintained by its Registrar & Transfer Agents Link Intime India Private Limited pertaining to equity shares of the Company for the period beginning from April 01, 2021 to March 31, 2022 ("the relevant period") for the purpose of issuing a certificate as per Sub-Regulation (9) of Regulation 40 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. On the basis of records produced and explanations given to us we hereby certify that during the relevant period.

No requests relating to share transfer, Transmission, Name deletion, Transposition, Subdivision, Consolidation, Renewal, Exchange or Endorsement of calls/allotment monies were received during the relevant period.

For Mehta & Mehta

Company Secretaries

wini Inamda

Ashwini Inamdar

Partner

FCS No. 9409

C.P. No. 11226

Place: Mumbai

Date: April 22, 2022

UDIN: FC09409D000185024